

## **PROCLAMATION**

## UP YOUR LIFE DAY December 13<sup>TH</sup>, 2019

**WHEREAS** this day marks the inaugural Up Your Life Day being celebrated in York Region; and

**WHEREAS** York Support Services Network (YSSN), a community-based, non-profit agency that helps people with developmental disabilities and people with mental health conditions navigate through life's challenges, is organizing Up Your Life Day in support of the Up Hub initiative; and

**WHEREAS** Up Your Life Day celebrates the launch of public awareness campaign for UpHub.ca, an online collection of peer-led tools and resources created to uplift York Region residents who are seeking social services and need support to live a meaningful life; and

**WHEREAS** Up Your Life Day recognizes people in the community working together to move their lives to the next level, whatever that next level looks like for them.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Corporation of the Town of Aurora, hereby proclaims **December 13<sup>th</sup>, 2019** as **Up Your Life Day**.

Dated at the Town of Aurora This 1<sup>st</sup>, day of December, 2019.